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	[35]
	[]

	94
	
	1996-01-03
	RU<img alt="Russia" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/20px-Flag_RU.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Russia" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/30px-Flag_RU.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/40px-Flag_RU.svg.png 2x" /> RU
	
	[36]
	[]

	94
	
	1994-12-24
	UK<img alt="United Kingdom" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/20px-Flag_UK.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United Kingdom" width="20" height="10" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/30px-Flag_UK.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/40px-Flag_UK.svg.png 2x" /> UK
	PAL
	[37]
	[]

	93
	
	199x-xx-xx
	ES<img alt="Spain" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/20px-Flag_ES.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Spain" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/30px-Flag_ES.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/40px-Flag_ES.svg.png 2x" /> ES
	
	[38]
	[]

	95
	
	1994-1x-xx
	ES<img alt="Spain" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/20px-Flag_ES.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Spain" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/30px-Flag_ES.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/40px-Flag_ES.svg.png 2x" /> ES
	
	[39]
	[]

	81
	
	1995-xx-xx
	RU<img alt="Russia" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/20px-Flag_RU.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Russia" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/30px-Flag_RU.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/40px-Flag_RU.svg.png 2x" /> RU
	
	[40]
	[]

	93
	
	1998-03-20
	RU<img alt="Russia" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/20px-Flag_RU.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Russia" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/30px-Flag_RU.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/e/e9/Flag_RU.svg/40px-Flag_RU.svg.png 2x" /> RU
	
	[41]
	[]

	93
	
	1994-11-01
	UK<img alt="United Kingdom" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/20px-Flag_UK.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United Kingdom" width="20" height="10" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/30px-Flag_UK.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/40px-Flag_UK.svg.png 2x" /> UK
	
	[42]
	[]

	95
	
	1994-10-26
	DE<img alt="Germany" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/20px-Flag_DE.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Germany" width="20" height="12" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/30px-Flag_DE.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/40px-Flag_DE.svg.png 2x" /> DE
	PAL
	[43]
	[]

	90
	
	1994-1x-xx
	US<img alt="United States of America" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/20px-Flag_US.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United States of America" width="20" height="11" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/30px-Flag_US.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/40px-Flag_US.svg.png 2x" /> US
	
	[44]
	[]
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	Region
	Version
	№ reviews
	Average
	Lowest
	Highest
	Range
	Views

	World
	All
	44
	89
	67
	100
	33
	Very positive

	World
	NTSC-U
	5
	85
	67
	100
	33
	Very positive

	World
	PAL
	14
	92
	86
	97
	11
	Very positive

	 US
	All
	7
	87
	67
	100
	33
	Very positive

	 US
	NTSC-U
	5
	85
	67
	100
	33
	Very positive

	 UK
	All
	13
	91
	70
	94
	24
	Very positive

	 UK
	PAL
	7
	93
	92
	94
	2
	Very positive

	 FR
	All
	3
	98
	97
	100
	3
	Very positive

	 FR
	PAL
	1
	97
	97
	97
	0
	Very positive

	 DE
	All
	5
	89
	86
	95
	9
	Very positive

	 DE
	PAL
	4
	89
	86
	95
	9
	Very positive

	 ES
	All
	3
	94
	93
	95
	2
	Very positive

	 AU
	All
	1
	94
	94
	94
	0
	Very positive

	 AU
	PAL
	1
	94
	94
	94
	0
	Very positive

	 CZ
	All
	1
	85
	85
	85
	0
	Very positive

	 IL
	All
	1
	97
	97
	97
	0
	Very positive

	 RU
	All
	8
	84
	70
	94
	24
	Very positive

	 SI
	All
	1
	91
	91
	91
	0
	Very positive

	 YU
	All
	1
	88
	88
	88
	0
	Very positive



Master System version

Ratings

No results	Score
	Publication
	Date
	Region
	Version
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	Region
	Version
	№ reviews
	Average
	Lowest
	Highest
	Range
	Views



Game Gear version

Ratings

	Publication awards

	<img alt="Gamers Star" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/bd/Gamers_Award_Star.png/60px-Gamers_Award_Star.png" decoding="async" width="60" height="60" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/bd/Gamers_Award_Star.png/90px-Gamers_Award_Star.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/bd/Gamers_Award_Star.png/120px-Gamers_Award_Star.png 2x" />
<img alt="Mega Game" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/6/6b/MeanMachinesSega_MegaGame_Award_1995.png/39px-MeanMachinesSega_MegaGame_Award_1995.png" decoding="async" width="39" height="60" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/6/6b/MeanMachinesSega_MegaGame_Award_1995.png/59px-MeanMachinesSega_MegaGame_Award_1995.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/6/6b/MeanMachinesSega_MegaGame_Award_1995.png/78px-MeanMachinesSega_MegaGame_Award_1995.png 2x" />




	Score
	Publication
	Date
	Region
	Version
	
	

	58
	
	1995-0x-xx
	US<img alt="United States of America" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/20px-Flag_US.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United States of America" width="20" height="11" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/30px-Flag_US.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/40px-Flag_US.svg.png 2x" /> US
	NTSC-U
	[45]
	[]

	65
	
	1995-0x-xx
	US<img alt="United States of America" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/20px-Flag_US.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United States of America" width="20" height="11" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/30px-Flag_US.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/40px-Flag_US.svg.png 2x" /> US
	NTSC-U
	[46]
	[]

	82
	
	1995-xx-xx
	IL<img alt="Israel" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/7/73/Flag_IL.svg/20px-Flag_IL.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Israel" width="20" height="15" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/7/73/Flag_IL.svg/30px-Flag_IL.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/7/73/Flag_IL.svg/40px-Flag_IL.svg.png 2x" /> IL
	
	[47]
	[]

	76
	
	1995-0x-xx
	US<img alt="United States of America" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/20px-Flag_US.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United States of America" width="20" height="11" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/30px-Flag_US.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/40px-Flag_US.svg.png 2x" /> US
	NTSC-U
	[48]
	[]

	73
	
	1995-xx-xx
	US<img alt="United States of America" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/20px-Flag_US.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United States of America" width="20" height="11" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/30px-Flag_US.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/f6/Flag_US.svg/40px-Flag_US.svg.png 2x" /> US
	NTSC-U
	[49]
	[]

	87
	
	1995-10-11
	DE<img alt="Germany" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/20px-Flag_DE.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Germany" width="20" height="12" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/30px-Flag_DE.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/40px-Flag_DE.svg.png 2x" /> DE
	
	[50]
	[]

	75
	
	1995-10-18
	DE<img alt="Germany" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/20px-Flag_DE.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Germany" width="20" height="12" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/30px-Flag_DE.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/40px-Flag_DE.svg.png 2x" /> DE
	PAL
	[51]
	[]

	90
	
	1995-06-26
	UK<img alt="United Kingdom" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/20px-Flag_UK.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United Kingdom" width="20" height="10" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/30px-Flag_UK.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/40px-Flag_UK.svg.png 2x" /> UK
	PAL
	[52]
	[]

	93
	
	1995-1x-xx
	FR<img alt="France" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fa/Flag_FR.svg/20px-Flag_FR.svg.png" decoding="async" title="France" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fa/Flag_FR.svg/30px-Flag_FR.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fa/Flag_FR.svg/40px-Flag_FR.svg.png 2x" /> FR
	
	[53]
	[]

	83
	
	1995-07-12
	DE<img alt="Germany" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/20px-Flag_DE.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Germany" width="20" height="12" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/30px-Flag_DE.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/c/cc/Flag_DE.svg/40px-Flag_DE.svg.png 2x" /> DE
	
	[54]
	[]

	91
	
	1995-07-13
	UK<img alt="United Kingdom" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/20px-Flag_UK.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United Kingdom" width="20" height="10" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/30px-Flag_UK.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/40px-Flag_UK.svg.png 2x" /> UK
	PAL
	[55]
	[]

	82
	
	1996-1x-xx
	CZ<img alt="Czechia" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/4/41/Flag_CZ.svg/20px-Flag_CZ.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Czechia" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/4/41/Flag_CZ.svg/30px-Flag_CZ.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/4/41/Flag_CZ.svg/40px-Flag_CZ.svg.png 2x" /> CZ
	
	[56]
	[]

	91
	
	1995-07-20
	UK<img alt="United Kingdom" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/20px-Flag_UK.svg.png" decoding="async" title="United Kingdom" width="20" height="10" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/30px-Flag_UK.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/f/fe/Flag_UK.svg/40px-Flag_UK.svg.png 2x" /> UK
	PAL
	[57]
	[]

	93
	
	1995-0x-xx
	ES<img alt="Spain" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/20px-Flag_ES.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Spain" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/30px-Flag_ES.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/40px-Flag_ES.svg.png 2x" /> ES
	
	[58]
	[]

	86
	
	1995-0x-xx
	ES<img alt="Spain" src="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/20px-Flag_ES.svg.png" decoding="async" title="Spain" width="20" height="13" srcset="https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/30px-Flag_ES.svg.png 1.5x, https://retrocdn.net/images/thumb/b/b0/Flag_ES.svg/40px-Flag_ES.svg.png 2x" /> ES
	
	[59]
	[]
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0





0





0





0





0





0





0





0





0





0





0





	Region
	Version
	№ reviews
	Average
	Lowest
	Highest
	Range
	Views

	World
	All
	15
	82
	58
	93
	35
	Mixed

	World
	NTSC-U
	4
	68
	58
	76
	18
	Positive

	World
	PAL
	4
	87
	75
	91
	16
	Very positive

	 US
	All
	4
	68
	58
	76
	18
	Positive

	 US
	NTSC-U
	4
	68
	58
	76
	18
	Positive

	 UK
	All
	3
	91
	90
	91
	1
	Very positive

	 UK
	PAL
	3
	91
	90
	91
	1
	Very positive

	 FR
	All
	1
	93
	93
	93
	0
	Very positive

	 DE
	All
	3
	82
	75
	87
	12
	Very positive

	 DE
	PAL
	1
	75
	75
	75
	0
	Positive

	 ES
	All
	2
	90
	86
	93
	7
	Very positive

	 CZ
	All
	1
	82
	82
	82
	0
	Very positive

	 IL
	All
	1
	82
	82
	82
	0
	Very positive



Sales

Mega Drive version

















	Date	North America	Europe
	Worldwide



Master System version

















	Date
	Worldwide



Game Gear version

















	Date	North America	Europe
	Worldwide



Software charts

Mega Drive version

Master System version

Game Gear version
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